OIPE		
Atty Docket No.: 217127US/sal (SEP 0 1 2005 2)	09-08-2005	
FORM PTO-1595 06-04 RECORD FON F RADE RET EN'		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	103076425	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Rudolf RITTER and Eric LAUPER	Name: Swisscom Mobile AG	
	Address: Schwarztorstrasse 61, 3050 Bern, SWITZER	LAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	,	LAND
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
Execution Date: November 23, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/926,780	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attach	l ned? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
Curata un an Manush au	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	0.00
Customer Number	Enclosed	
22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000	☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	n is true and correct and any attacl	hed copy is a true
Marvin J. Spivak beach Sea	SE SE	P 0 1 2005
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature	Date
Registration Number: 24,913 V Seph Scarling Registration		
Total number of pages including	g this cover sheet: 2	
		•••••
Do not detach the	his portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

09/02/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000109 09926780

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016949 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration undersigned,	on of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Rudolf	RITTER + Eric LAUPER
HEREBY SELL	(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO
(2) Swissco	m Mobile AG having a place of business at
(3) Schwarz	torstrasse 61, 3050 Bern (Switzerland)
	lled "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements losed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
(4) System	and Method for Transmitting and Presenting Video Data and Suitable
Devices	Therefor
which applicat	ion was:
(a)	executed by the undersigned on (5a) 23.11.01
(b)	filed on (5b) December 18, 2001
	and assigned Serial No. <u>09/926,780</u>
extensions, div	and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all visions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, or all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property is for said improvements.
	horized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.
expense of said	sideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, tent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible signee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection rein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S):
23.11.0	Rudolf RITTER L.L.
23.11.0	
WITNESSES:	a. Hinger

Rev. 8/90/ASSIGN.DBP

RECORDED: 09/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016949 FRAME: 0174